HONORABLE BARBARA K. STEFFEK

LAVACA COUNTY CLERK

CIVIL FILING FEE SCHEDULE

REVISED JANUARY 1, 2026
ORIGINAL CIVIL PROCEEDINGS
Local Consolidated Civil Filing Fee Local Government Code §135.101(a)(1) $213.00
State Consolidated Civil Filing Fee Local Government Code §133.151(a)(1) $137.00
Total Filing Fee Without Citation $350.00
Plus:
Issuance of each Citation Local Government Code §118.052(3)(A) $8.00
Each Personal or Publication Citation Local Government Code §118.131 $125.00
ANY ACTION OTHER THAN AN ORIGINAL ACTION:
Local Consolidated Civil Filing Fee Local Government Code §135.101(a)(2) $35.00
State Consolidated Civil Filing Fee Local Government Code §133.151(a)(2) $45.00
Total Filing Fee Without Citation $80.00
Plus:
Issuance of Citation Local Government Code §118.052(3)(A) $8.00
Each Personal or Publication Citation Local Government Code §118.131 $125.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES:
Certified Copy Fees
Copy Fee Printed on Paper (Per Page) Local Government Code §118.052(3)(B)(ii) $1.00
Certification Fee Local Government Code §118.052(3)(B)(i) $5.00
Copy Fees
Non-certified Copy Fee -Printed on Paper (Per Page) Local Government Code §118.052(3)(C)(i) $1.00
Non-certified Copy Fee - Paper Converted to Electronic
format (Per Page) Local Government Code §118.052(3)(C)(i1) $1.00

Non-certified Copy Fee - Electronic Copy of an
Electronic Document

Local Government Code §118.052(3)(C)(iii)(a&b)

Each document
up to 10 pages in
length is $1.00;
Each page or part
of'a page over 10
pages is $0.10

Issuance Fees

Issuance of Abstract of Judgment Local Government Code §118.052(1)(B)(i) $8.00
Issuance of Citation Local Government Code §118.052(3)(A) $8.00
Issuance of Subpoena Local Government Code §118.059(c) $8.00
Issuance of Writ, Execution, Order of Sale or Other

Process Local Government Code §118.052(1)(B)(ii) $8.00




Preparation of Clerk's Record

Preparation of Clerk's Record on Appeal (Per Page)

Local Government Code §118.052(3)(I)

$1.00

Preparation of Clerk's Record of Transfer

Each page or part
of a page of a case
record up to 10
pages in length is
$1.00; Each page
or part of a page
of a case record
over 10 pages is

Copy Fee - Electronic Copy of an Electronic Case Local Government Code §118.052(1)(A)(ii)(iii) $0.10
Clerk's Transfer Certificate and Index Local Government Code §118.052(1)(A)(i) $5.00
Search Fee

Search Fee (when a cause number is not provided) Local Government Code §118.052(3)(G) $5.00
LAVACA COUNTY SHERIFF'S FEES:

Personal Service Local Government Code §118.131 $125.00
Service by Publication Local Government Code §118.131 $125.00
Service by Certified Mail Local Government Code §118.131 $125.00




